
cakes & stackscakes & stacks

Our Fresh Homemade Baklava served with Ice
Cream inside with Pistashio sauce and Crushed
Pistashios sprinkled on top

Highly Recomended

Top Seller

dine menu

Zoya Cola
Zoya Diet Cola 
Zoya Lemon Soda
Zoya Orange
Irn Bru
J20 Apple & Mango
J20 Apple & Raspberry
J20 Orange & Passion
Water

bottled drinksbottled drinks
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£1.95

Vanilla
Chocolate
Strawberry
Bubblegum
Oreo
Ferrero Rocher
Aero Mint
Snickers
Coconut
Mango
Lotus Biscoff

italian gelato shakesitalian gelato shakes
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95

mocktails & daiquirismocktails & daiquiris
Virgin Mojito
Fresh Lime, Fresh Mint, Sugar Syrup and Crushed Ice 

£5.95

Strawberry Mojito
Fresh Strawberries, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar
Syrup, Crushed Ice 

£5.95

Mango Mojito
Mango, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice 

£5.95

Pina Colada
Coconut and Fresh Pineapple Juice 

£6.45

Mint Margarita
A refreshing drink with a bit of lemonade fused with
crushed mint leaves and lime

£5.95

Ocean Breeze
Blue Curocao, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice 

£5.95

Must Try

Tropical Daiquiri
A refreshing slushy mix of lime, strawberries, passion fruit
and mango 

£6.45

Strawberry Daiquiri
A refreshing slushy mix of strawberry, lime, apple 
and raspberry 

£6.45

Mango Daiquiri
A refreshing slushy mix of mango and ice

£6.45

Top Seller

English Tea
Green Tea
Mint Tea
Peppermint Tea
Necafe Coffee

hot drinkshot drinks
£2.45
£2.45
£2.45
£2.45
£2.45

Fresh Orange Juice
Mango Juice
Pineapple Juice

fruit juicefruit juice
£4.45
£2.95
£2.95

Chocolate Fudge Cake
Chocolate Lava Cake
Chocolate Fudge Brownie
Peanut Butter Stack
Sizzling Fudge Brownie
Sizzling Peanut Butter Stack

£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£6.45
£6.45

homemade baklavahomemade baklava

£6.45

desserts desserts 

All cakes and brownies served with a Scoop of Vanilla Ice Cream and
Whipped Cream. 

New York Classic
Lotus Biscoff
Belgian Chocolate
Raspberry

baked cheesecakesbaked cheesecakes
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95

Served with a Scoop of Vanilla Ice Cream & Whipped Cream

Chocolate Chip
White Chocolate Chip
Lotus Biscoff
Oreo

cookie doughscookie doughs

£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95

All Cookie Doughs are freshly baked and served with Vanilla Ice Cream 

Chocolate Sponge

Jam Coconut Slice

Sticky Toffee Pudding

old school puddingsold school puddings
£5.95

£5.95

£5.95

Served with Hot Custard

Vanilla  |  Chocolate  |  Strawberry  |  Bubblegum  |  Oreo
Coconut  |  Strawberry Sorbet   |  Lemon Sorbet

italian gelatoitalian gelato
1 Scoop   -  £1.95            2 Scoops  -  £2.95            3 Scoops  -  £3.95

Highly Recomended

Raspberry Mojito
Raspberries, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice 

£5.95New

New

Served with Hot Custard

Served with Ice Cream



Grilled Halloumi Sticks 
Beefy Nachos
Chicken Nachos
Cheesy Nachos 
Cheesy Dippers (5) 
Stuffed Cheese Jalapenos (4) 

Cheesy Loaded Fries
Chilli Beef Fries
Loaded Chicken Fries
Breaded King Prawns
Cheesy Garlic Bread
Mexican Garlic Bread

Steak N Bake Chicken Special
Grilled Chicken breast topped with homemade salsa,
cheese & chilli flakes

£15.95

saladssalads

vegetarianvegetarian

continentalcontinental

sea freshsea fresh

Grilled Cheese Burger
Grilled Chicken Burger
Grilled Chicken Strips
Grilled BBQ Chicken Wings
Fish Fingers
Chicken Nuggets

kids Mealskids Meals
All served with Homemade Mash or Chips with a Fruit Shoot

ADD SIDEs or extra toppingADD SIDEs or extra topping
French Mash
Steamed Vegetables
Spicy Rice
Noodles
Cheese Sauce
Coleslaw
Onion Rings
Fried Egg
Upgrade to Sweet Potato Fries

Surf N’ Turf
A perfect fusion of land & sea. Sirloin steak topped with tiger
king prawn 

Prime Beef Fillet
Tenderest cut of all, this cut is extra juicy & succulent

24 CT. GOLD PRIME BEEF FILLET
Our Tender, Juicy & Succulent Prime Beef 
Fillet cooked to perfection, encrusted in 24CT. Gold

sizzler platessizzler plates

4 Wings, 2 Lamb chops, Half Chicken Steak and a
Piece of Fish

£15.95

GRILLED startersGRILLED starters
Smokey Chicken Wings (5)

Sizzling Chicken Wings (5)

Buffalo Chicken Wings

Sizzling Lamb Chops (4)

Grilled Fish

£5.95

£5.95

£6.95

£9.95

£8.95

Grilled King Prawns
3 Jumbo King Prawns on the shell

£8.95

New York Mix Grill

Highly Recomended

Highly Recomended

appetisersappetisers
£4.95
£6.95
£6.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95

£4.95
£6.95
£6.95
£7.95
£4.95
£5.95

chicken steakschicken steaks

The New Yorker
Succulent and tender grilled Chicken Breast marinated
in NY special herbs & spices

£12.95

The Fiery Mexican
Grilled Chicken breast topped with fiery jalapenos,
nachos, chilli flake & 100% Mozzarella Cheese 

£15.95

All served with Steak Cut Chips, Fresh Salad & Homemade Peppercorn Sauce

meat steaksmeat steaks

Sirloin Cut       12oz
Rich in flavour, the Sirloin Cut has a juicy texture & taste 

£17.95

All served with Steak Cut Chips, Fresh Salad & Homemade Peppercorn Sauce

Ribeye Cut      12oz
Fine cut from the Rib, this cut is extra juicy & succulent 

£19.95

T-Bone Cut      16oz
The King of all steak, T. Bone is a prime cut on the bone
full of flavour 

£19.95

Flavourful fillet cut across the grain to show the traditional
lamb texture 

Lamb Cut £16.95

Cheesy Chicken Fest
Grilled Chicken Breast marinated in NY special herbs &
spices - topped with melted 100% Mozzarella Cheese

£14.95Highly Recomended

Steak N’ Bake Special Sirloin
Sirloin Cut topped with homemade salsa, cheese &
chilli flakes

£18.95

£22.95

£34.95

£49.95EXTRA SIDESEXTRA SIDES
French Mash
Steamed Vegetables
Spicy Rice
Noodles
Coleslaw
Onion Rings
Steak Cut Chips
Sweet Potato Fries
Cheese Sauce

Chicken Steak Sizzler
Succulent and tender grilled Chicken Breast marinated
in NY special herbs & spices. 

£16.95 Sirloin Steak Sizzler
Rich in flavour, the Sirloin Cut has a juicy texture 
and taste.

£21.95

Romeo N’ Juliet Sizzler
Strips of Sirloin & Chicken Breast cooked in NY special
sauce & topped with melted Cheese 

£21.95

Hot Sizzling Plates with Steamed Vegetables, French Mash, Steak Cut Chips and a choice of Noodles or Spicy Rice

Spring Lamb Chops Sizzler
5 Best cut juicy Lamb Chops grilled to perfection
marinated in NY special herbs & spices 

£17.95

Lamb Steak Sizzler
Flavourful Lamb cut across the grain to show the
traditional lamb texture.

£19.95 Ribeye Steak Sizzler
Fine cut rom the Rib, this cut is extra 
juicy & succulent.

£23.95

T-Bone Steak Sizzler
The King of all steak, T. Bone is a prime cut on the bone
full of flavour

£23.95

Steak N Bake Special Sizzler
Sirloin Steak topped with homemade salsa, cheese &
chilli flakes 

£22.95

3x Chicken Wings

5x Chicken Wings + 1 Side

10x Chicken Wings + 1 Side

Half Chicken + 1 Side

Full Chicken + 2 Sides

piri piri chickenpiri piri chicken
£2.95

£7.95

£9.95

£10.95

£15.95

NewNew

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.95
£1.95

Caesar Salad
Cos lettuce, aged Parmesan,
croutons, caesar dressing 

£9.95

CHICKEN       BEEF              FISH

£9.95£8.95

SNB Special Salad
Cos lettuce, cucumber, tomato,
onion topped with French dressing 

£9.95£9.95£8.95

Grilled Halloumi Salad
Cos lettuce, cucumber, tomato, onion topped with
French dressing 

£8.95

Vegetarian Supreme Burger
Grilled Halloumi, Onion Rings, lettuce, onions, tomato,
jalapenos & NY burger sauce 

£6.95

Veggie Stir Fry
Broccoli, Carrots, Potatoes, Peppers & Onions with a
choice of noodles, rice or steak cut chips.

£10.95

Highly Recomended

£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£5.95

MEAT BURGERSMEAT BURGERS

Classic New York Beef
Handcrafted 100% Beef patty, crispy lettuce, onion, tomato
& relish sauce 

£7.95

Served with Monterrey Jack Cheese Slice in a Toasted Brioche Bun with Chips

Chicken Steak
Chicken steak, crispy lettuce, fiery jalapenos & New York
burger sauce

£7.95

Empire Tower
Handcrafted 100% Double Beef patty's, crispy lettuce,
onion, tomato & relish sauce 

£11.95

Double Chicken
Two Chicken steaks, crispy lettuce, fiery jalapenos & NY
burger sauce 

£9.95

Grilled Fish
Grilled Fish, lettuce, fiery jalapenos & NY burger sauce 

£8.95

Steak N’ Bake Special
Handcrafted 100% Beef patty & Chicken steak, crispy
lettuce, onion, tomato & relish sauce

£10.95

24 CT. GOLD BEEF BURGER
A glittering Prime Beef Patty cooked to perfection,
encrusted in 24CT. Gold served in a Brioche Bun

£16.95

New York Stir Fry
New York special stir fry, crunchy
peppers, onions, garlic butter, soya
sauce, served with a choice of
noodles, rice or steak cut chips. 

£13.95
CHICKEN        BEEF          MIXED

£13.95£11.95

Thai Sweet Chilli Stir Fry
Thai Sweet Chilli Sauce, crunchy
peppers, onions, soya sauce, chilli
flakes with a choice of noodles, rice
or steak cut chips.

£14.95
CHICKEN        BEEF          MIXED

£14.95£12.95

Homemade Lasagne
Meat or chicken mince Fresh onions, Garlic,
carrot, peppers & Original Italian herbs, filled
layer by layer, lathered in succulent bechamel
then topped with quality mozzarella served with
a choice of Garlic Bread or Chips

£12.95£11.95
CHICKEN         BEEF

Highly Recomended

New York Haddock
Grilled Fish Haddock marinated in NY special spices,
grilled to perfection - served with steak cut chips 

£11.95

Grilled Salmon
Served with sautéed spinach, French mash & lemon
butter sauce

£13.95

Sea Bass
Served with sautéed spinach, French mash & lemon
butter sauce

£13.95

Tiger King Prawn Sizzler
Tiger King Prawns on the shell marinated in NY special
spices, grilled to perfection - served on a sizzler, with a
choice of steak cut chips or rice

£17.95

Sea Fresh Platter
Haddock Fillet, Salmon, King Prawn & Sea Bass served with
sauteed spinach, French mash & lemon butter sauce

£24.95

Recomended

Highly Recomended

ADD A toppingADD A topping
Fried Egg      Hash Brown      Tortilla Chips      Extra Cheese

+1.50

Upgrade to Sweet Potato
Fries for £2.00

+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.95
+£1.50
+£2.00

New


