# BOTTLED DRINKS

Zoya Cola	£2.75
Zoya Diet Cola	£2.75
Zoya Lemon Soda	£2.75
Zoya Orange	£2.75
Irn Bru	£2.95
J20 Apple & Mango	£2.95
J20 Apple & Raspberry	£2.95
J20 Orange & Passion	£2.95
Water	£1.95

# ITALIAN GELATO SHAKES

# FRUIT JUICE

Fresh Orange Juice	£4.45
Mango Juice	£2.95
Pineapple Juice	£2.95

# MOCKTAILS & DAIQUIRIS

<b>/irgin Mojito</b> resh Lime, Fresh Mint, Sugar Syrup and Crushed Ice	£5.95
<b>Strawberry Mojito</b> Fresh Strawberries, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice	£5.95
<mark>Mango Mojito</mark> Mango, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice	£5.95
Raspberry Mojito New Raspberries, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice	£5.95
Pina Colada Must Try Coconut and Fresh Pineapple Juice	£6.45
<b>Nint Margarita</b> I refreshing drink with a bit of lemonade fused with rushed mint leaves and lime	£5.95
Ocean Breeze Blue Curocao, Fresh Mint, Fresh Lime, Sugar Syrup, Crushed Ice	£5.95
Tropical Daiquiri Top Seller I refreshing slushy mix of lime, strawberries, passion fruit and mango	£6.45
Strawberry Daiquiri I refreshing slushy mix of strawberry, lime, apple Ind raspberry	£6.45
Mango Daiquiri A refreshing slushy mix of mango and ice	£6.45
HOT DRINKS	
English Tea	£2.45

£2.45 £2.45 £2.45 £2.45
£2.45

# **DESSERTS**

# HOMEMADE BAKLAVA

Our Fresh Homemade Baklava served with Ice Cream inside with Pistashio sauce and Crushed £6.45 Pistashios sprinkled on top



# CAKES & STACKS

All cakes and brownies served with a Scoop of Vanilla Ice Cream and Whinned Cream

Chocolate Fudge Cake	£5.95
Chocolate Lava Cake	£5.95
Chocolate Fudge Brownie	£5.95
Peanut Butter Stack	£5.95
Sizzling Fudge Brownie	£6.45
Sizzling Peanut Butter Stack	£6.45

## BAKED CHEESECAKES

Served with a Scoop of Vanilla Ice Cream & Whipped Cream

New York Cl	lassic	£5.95
Lotus Biscot	ff	£5.95
<b>Belgian Cho</b>	colate	£5.95
Raspberry	Highly Recomended	£5.95

## COOKIE DOUGHS

Chocolate Chip	£5.95
White Chocolate Chip	£5.95
Lotus Biscoff	£5.95
Oreo	£5.95

Chocolate Sponge Served with Hot Custard	£5.95
Jam Coconut Slice Served with Hot Custard	£5.95
Sticky Toffee Pudding New Served with Ice Cream	£5.95

# ITALIAN GELATO

2 Scoops - £2.95 3 Scoops - £3.95

Vanilla | Chocolate | Strawberry | Bubblegum | Oreo Coconut | Strawberry Sorbet | Lemon Sorbet



#### **GRILLED STARTERS**

Smokey Chicken Wings (5)	£5.95
Sizzling Chicken Wings (5) Highly Recomended	£5.95
Buffalo Chicken Wings	£6.95
Sizzling Lamb Chops (4) Highly Recomended	£9.95
Grilled Fish	£8.95
Grilled King Prawns 3 Jumbo King Prawns on the shell	£8.95
New York Mix Grill 4 Wings, 2 Lamb chops, Half Chicken Steak and a	£15.95



#### PIRI PIRI CHICKEN

Piece of Fish

3x Chicken Wings	£2.95
5x Chicken Wings + 1 Side	£7.95
10x Chicken Wings + 1 Side	£9.95
Half Chicken + 1 Side	£10.95
Full Chicken + 2 Sides	£15.95

### PYTDA SINES

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.95
£1.95

#### VEGETARIAN

**Grilled Halloumi Salad** 

onion topped with French dressing

Cos lettuce, cucumber, tomato, onion topped with French dressing	
Vegetarian Supreme Burger Grilled Halloumi, Onion Rings, lettuce, onions, tomato, jalapenos & NY burger sauce	£6.95
Varies Chin Fine	C10 0F

£8.95

Veggie Stir Fry New
Broccoli, Carrots, Potatoes, Peppers & Onions with a £10,95 choice of noodles, rice or steak cut chips.

SALADS	CHICKEN	BEEF	FISH
Caesar Salad Cos lettuce, aged Parmesan, croutons, caesar dressing	£8.95	£9.95	£9.95
SNB Special Salad	£8.95	£9.95	£9.95

#### **APPETISERS**

Grilled Halloumi Sticks 🔍	£4.95	Cheesy Loaded Fries V	£4.95
Beefy Nachos	£6.95	Chilli Beef Fries	£6.95
Chicken Nachos New	£6.95	Loaded Chicken Fries New	£6.95
Cheesy Nachos V	£5.95	Breaded King Prawns	£7.95
Cheesy Dippers (5) <b>V</b>	£5.95	Cheesy Garlic Bread 🚺	£4.95
Stuffed Cheese Jalapenos (4) 🕡	£5.95	Mexican Garlic Bread 🕚	£5.95

£15.95

£15.95

## CHICKEN STEAKS

All served with	Steak Cut Chins	Fresh Salad & Ho	omemade Peppercol	rn Sauce

The New Yorker	£12.95
Succulent and tender grilled Chicken Breast marinated in NY special herbs & spices	
Cheesy Chicken Fest Highly Recomended	£14 95

Grilled Chicken Breast marinated in NY special herbs & spices - topped with melted 100% Mozzarella Cheese

The Fiery Mexican Grilled Chicken breast topped with fiery jalapenos, nachos, chilli flake & 100% Mozzarella Cheese

Steak N Bake Chicken Special Grilled Chicken breast topped with homemade salsa, cheese & chilli flakes



### **MEAT STEAKS**

Lamb Cut

All served with Steak Cut Chips, Fresh Salad & Homemade Peppercorn Sauce

£16.95

£18.95

£19.95

£22.95

£49.95

Flavourful fillet cut across the grain to show the traditional lamb texture Sirloin Cut 12oz £17.95 Rich in flavour, the Sirloin Cut has a juicy texture & taste

Steak N' Bake Special Sirloin Sirloin Cut topped with homemade salsa, cheese &

chilli flakes Ribeye Cut 12oz Fine cut from the Rib, this cut is extra juicy & succulent

T-Bone Cut 16oz £19,95 The King of all steak, T. Bone is a prime cut on the bone full of flavour

Surf N' Turf A perfect fusion of land & sea. Sirloin steak topped with tiger

king prawn **Prime Beef Fillet** £34.95

Tenderest cut of all, this cut is extra juicy & succulent

#### 24 CT. GOLD PRIME BEEF FILLET

Our Tender, Juicy & Succulent Prime Beef Fillet cooked to perfection, encrusted in 24CT. Gold

sauce & topped with melted Cheese

SIZZLER PLATES

Hot Sizzling Plates with Steamed Vegetables, French Mash, Steak Cut Chips and a choice of Noodles or Spicy Rice

Chicken Steak Sizzler Succulent and tender grilled Chicken Breast marinated in NY special herbs & spices.	£16.95	Sirloin Steak Sizzler Rich in flavour, the Sirloin Cut has a juicy texture and taste.	£21.95
Spring Lamb Chops Sizzler 5 Best cut juicy Lamb Chops grilled to perfection marinated in NY special herbs & spices	£17.95	Steak N Bake Special Sizzler Sirloin Steak topped with homemade salsa, cheese & chilli flakes	£22.95
Lamb Steak Sizzler Flavourful Lamb cut across the grain to show the traditional lamb texture.	£19.95	Ribeye Steak Sizzler  Fine cut rom the Rib, this cut is extra juicy & succulent.	£23.95
Romeo N' Juliet Sizzler Highly Recomended Strips of Sirloin & Chicken Breast cooked in NY special	£21.95	T-Bone Steak Sizzler The King of all steak, T. Bone is a prime cut on the bone	£23.95

# ADD SIDES OR EXTRA TOPPING

French Mash	+£1.95
Steamed Vegetables	+£1.95
Spicy Rice	+£1.95
Noodles	+£1.95
Cheese Sauce	+£1.95
Coleslaw	+£1.95
Onion Rings	+£1.95
Fried Egg	+£1.50
Upgrade to Sweet Potato Fries	+£2.00

# KIDS MEALS

full of flavour

All served with Homemade Mash or Chips with a Fruit Shoot

Grilled Cheese Burger	£5.95
Grilled Chicken Burger	£5.95
Grilled Chicken Strips	£5.95
Grilled BBQ Chicken Wings	£5.95
Fish Fingers	£5.95
Chicken Nuggets	£5.95

## MEAT BURGERS

Upgrade to Sweet Potato Fries for £2.00

Served with Monterrey Jack Cheese Slice in a Toasted Brioche Bun with Chips

Handcrafted 100% Beef patty, crispy lettuce, onion, tomato & relish sauce	£7.95
Chicken Steak Chicken steak, crispy lettuce, fiery jalapenos & New York	£7.95
burger sauce	

£11.95 **Empire Tower** Handcrafted 100% Double Beef patty's, crispy lettuce,

onion, tomato & relish sauce £9.95 **Double Chicken** 

Two Chicken steaks, crispy lettuce, fiery jalapenos & NY

£8.95 Grilled Fish, lettuce, fiery jalapenos & NY burger sauce

Steak N' Bake Special Highly Recomended £10.95

Handcrafted 100% Beef patty & Chicken steak, crispy lettuce, onion, tomato & relish sauce

#### **24 CT. GOLD BEEF BURGER**

A glittering Prime Beef Patty cooked to perfection, encrusted in 24CT. Gold served in a Brioche Bun

ADD A TOPPING

£16.95

+1.50

MIXED

£24.95

Fried Egg Hash Brown Tortilla Chips Extra Cheese

#### CONTINENTAL

**New York Stir Fry** 

New York special stir fry, crunchy CHICKEN BEEF MIXED peppers, onions, garlic butter, soya sauce, served with a choice of £11.95 £13.95 £13.95 noodles, rice or steak cut chips.

Thai Sweet Chilli Stir Fry

Thai Sweet Chilli Sauce, crunchy CHICKEN BEEF peppers, onions, soya sauce, chilli £12.95 £14.95 £14.95 flakes with a choice of noodles, rice or steak cut chips.

#### Homemade Lasagne Highly Reco

Meat or chicken mince Fresh onions, Garlic, CHICKEN BEEF carrot, peppers & Original Italian herbs, filled £11.95 £12.95 layer by layer, lathered in succulent bechamel then topped with quality mozzarella served with a choice of Garlic Bread or Chips

#### SEA FRESH

New York Haddock Grilled Fish Haddock marinated in NY special spices, grilled to perfection - served with steak cut chips	£11.95
<b>Grilled Salmon</b> Served with sautéed spinach, French mash & lemon butter sauce	£13.95
Sea Bass	£13.95

Served with sautéed spinach, French mash & lemon butter sauce

Tiger King Prawn Sizzler Recon £17.95

Tiger King Prawns on the shell marinated in NY special spices, grilled to perfection - served on a sizzler, with a

choice of steak cut chips or rice Sea Fresh Platter

Haddock Fillet, Salmon, King Prawn & Sea Bass served with sauteed spinach, French mash & lemon butter sauce